
2021 2020 %Chg 2021 2020 %Chg
14,833 0 170,597 135,329 26.1%

271 0 2,950 2,129 38.6%
1,034 0 16,516 12,766 29.4%

4,868 0 131,527 106,059 24.0%
5,855 0 108,441 74,138 46.3%

25,556 0 410,565 315,526 30.1%

12,606 11,570 9.0% 139,178 125,120 11.2%
3,092 3,046 1.5% 26,852 25,506 5.3%

0 0 0 0 0.0%
6,158 4,222 45.9% 66,192 52,638 25.7%

336 294 14.3% 4,236 2,584 63.9%
3,020 4,008 -24.7% 41,898 44,392 -5.6%

12,190 11,446 6.5% 137,130 122,824 11.6%
416 124 235.5% 2,048 2,296 -10.8%

1,151,387 484,040 137.9% 11,806,921 7,100,493 66.3%
0 0 0 0 0.0%

893,027 339,910 162.7% 8,821,891 5,003,728 76.3%
54,822 33,101 65.6% 630,329 330,682 90.6%

203,538 111,029 83.3% 2,354,701 1,766,083 33.3%
582,514 244,899 137.9% 5,878,989 3,536,464 66.2%
568,873 239,141 137.9% 5,927,932 3,564,029 66.3%

1,114,998 475,113 134.7% 11,626,067 6,914,036 68.2%
Total Enplaned Passengers 563,319 239,738 135.0% 5,790,002 3,447,069 68.0%
Total Deplaned Passengers 551,679 235,375 134.4% 5,836,065 3,466,967 68.3%

36,389 8,927 307.6% 180,854 186,457 -3.0%
Total Enplaned Passengers 19,195 5,161 271.9% 88,987 89,395 -0.5%
Total Deplaned Passengers 17,194 3,766 356.6% 91,867 97,062 -5.4%

36,304 35,148 3.3% 329,749 301,690 9.3%
16,785 16,297 3.0% 156,642 137,350 14.0%
19,519 18,851 3.5% 173,107 164,340 5.3%

35,502 34,500 2.9% 322,744 294,139 9.7%
Total Enplaned Air Freight 16,023 15,671 2.2% 149,987 130,516 14.9%
Total Deplaned Air Freight 19,479 18,829 3.5% 172,757 163,623 5.6%

802 648 23.8% 7,005 7,551 -7.2%
Total Enplaned Air Freight 762 626 21.7% 6,655 6,834 -2.6%
Total Deplaned Air Freight 40 22 81.8% 350 717 -51.2%

1,644 1,071 53.5% 16,118 11,595 39.0%
616 523 17.8% 6,329 4,894 29.3%

1,028 548 87.6% 9,789 6,701 46.1%
                                                                
* Reported by FAA
** Reported by the airlines
# Columns may not add due to rounding
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PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)
Airline Detail Report
December, 2021: Calendar Year Report

Flights
Carrier In Out In Out In Out In

Cargo
UPS 0 0 1,386,640 961,140 13,334,878 10,042,390 342
ABX 0 0 0 0 1,174,832 693,059 23
Air Transport International-Carrier 0 0 0 0 7,322,580 7,673,414 113
Airpac 0 0 0 0 54,002 63,575 64
Ameriflight 0 0 0 0 375,613 738,850 441
Atlas Air, Inc 0 0 0 0 4,708,825 3,166,413 92
Cathay Pacific Airways 0 0 0 0 43,046 1,388,613 12
Empire 0 0 0 0 311,661 341,080 206
FedEx 0 0 0 0 14,062,628 11,557,860 222
Kalitta Air 0 0 0 0 179,628 58,659 4
Sun Country - Cargo 0 0 0 0 713,552 406,562 27
Cargo Subtotal 0 0 1,386,640 961,140 42,281,245 36,130,475 1,546

Passenger
Alaska Airlines 175,057 179,058 85,164 78,064 241,991 215,564 1,275
Allegiant Air, Inc. 699 750 0 0 0 0 8
American Airlines 53,195 53,677 177,413 73,811 40,323 22,076 357
Delta Air Lines 71,056 72,204 242,972 142,256 84,090 236,527 448
Frontier Airlines 9,432 10,394 0 0 0 0 57
Hawaiian Airlines 9,341 9,812 5,900 3,128 38,363 26,770 62
Horizon Air 39,225 40,123 1,203 0 16,547 24,076 601
Jazz Air, LP 3,242 3,252 0 0 0 0 87
JetBlue Airways 2,997 3,234 0 0 0 0 25
SkyWest Airlines 50,063 51,429 3,599 19,508 8,019 13,908 752
Southwest Airlines 70,374 71,348 0 0 231,379 271,592 505
Spirit Airlines Inc. 7,824 8,019 0 0 0 0 49
Sun Country Airlines 3,567 4,029 7,683 7,808 0 0 26
United Airlines 68,699 70,201 354,300 73,329 91,349 63,800 468
Volaris 3,672 4,486 0 0 0 0 26
Westjet Airlines Ltd. 430 498 0 0 0 0 11
Passenger Subtotal 568,873 582,514 878,234 397,904 752,061 874,313 4,757
PDX Total 568,873 582,514 2,264,874 1,359,044 43,033,306 37,004,788 6,303
                                                                
Mail and Freight figures are in pounds.

Passengers Mail Freight



Passenger Traffic Report
December, 2021: Calendar Year Report

Carrier Dec 21 Dec 20 %Chg Dec 21 Dec 20 %Chg Dec 21 Dec 20 Dec 21 Dec 20
Alaska Airlines 354,115 99,829 254.7% 3,280,525 1,635,859 100.5% 30.8% 20.6% 2,550 1,558
Allegiant Air, Inc. 1,449 0 45,672 0 0.1% 0.0% 16 0
American Airlines 106,872 51,571 107.2% 1,090,749 642,878 69.7% 9.3% 10.7% 714 428
Compass Airlines, LLC 0 0 0 9,037 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Delta Air Lines 143,260 50,691 182.6% 1,300,940 827,187 57.3% 12.4% 10.5% 896 796
Frontier Airlines 19,826 12,878 54.0% 216,930 127,779 69.8% 1.7% 2.7% 114 110
Hawaiian Airlines 19,153 7,646 150.5% 203,542 82,915 145.5% 1.7% 1.6% 124 84
Horizon Air 79,348 66,428 19.4% 1,170,959 1,018,500 15.0% 6.9% 13.7% 1,202 2,476
Iceland Air 0 0 12,678 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Jazz Air, LP 6,494 1,079 501.9% 37,072 30,469 21.7% 0.6% 0.2% 174 36
JetBlue Airways 6,231 1,174 430.7% 116,610 44,582 161.6% 0.5% 0.2% 50 24
SkyWest Airlines 101,492 39,610 156.2% 922,864 593,253 55.6% 8.8% 8.2% 1,504 1,434
Southwest Airlines 141,722 79,319 78.7% 1,676,502 1,209,046 38.7% 12.3% 16.4% 1,010 852
Spirit Airlines Inc. 15,843 12,577 26.0% 209,857 119,988 74.9% 1.4% 2.6% 98 100
Sun Country Airlines 7,596 2,738 177.4% 58,526 62,773 -6.8% 0.7% 0.6% 52 38
United Airlines 138,900 50,652 174.2% 1,376,148 622,470 121.1% 12.1% 10.5% 936 526
Volaris 8,158 7,848 4.0% 84,349 66,288 27.2% 0.7% 1.6% 52 62
Westjet Airlines Ltd. 928 0 2,998 7,469 -59.9% 0.1% 0.0% 22 0
PDX Total 1,151,387 484,040 137.9% 11,806,921 7,100,493 66.3% 100.0% 100.0% 9,514 8,524

Charter 0 0 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Major 893,027 339,910 162.7% 8,821,891 5,003,728 76.3% 77.6% 70.2% 6,158 4,222
National 54,822 33,101 65.6% 630,329 330,682 90.6% 4.8% 6.8% 336 294
Regional 203,538 111,029 83.3% 2,354,701 1,766,083 33.3% 17.7% 22.9% 3,020 4,008
                                                               

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Passengers Year-to-Date Passengers Market Share Flights



Freight Traffic Report
December, 2021: Calendar Year Report

Carrier Dec 21 Dec 20 %Chg Dec 21 Dec 20 %Chg Dec 21 Dec 20 Dec 21 Dec 20
Cargo

ABX 847 844 0.4% 8,081 7,720 4.7% 2.3% 2.4% 46 46
Air Transport International-Carrier 6,802 153 4345.8% 29,511 430 6763.0% 18.7% 0.4% 226 10
Airpac 53 64 -17.2% 438 451 -2.9% 0.1% 0.2% 128 122
Ameriflight 505 455 11.0% 4,257 4,419 -3.7% 1.4% 1.3% 882 740
Atlas Air, Inc 3,572 3,404 4.9% 55,660 43,995 26.5% 9.8% 9.7% 184 122
Cathay Pacific Airways 650 540 20.4% 5,991 5,598 7.0% 1.8% 1.5% 24 26
Empire 296 411 -28.0% 4,122 3,452 19.4% 0.8% 1.2% 412 510
FedEx 11,622 13,949 -16.7% 114,976 119,392 -3.7% 32.0% 39.7% 444 476
Kalitta Air 108 889 -87.9% 1,010 519 94.6% 0.3% 2.5% 8 8
Southern Air 0 1,508 -100.0% 3,341 10,933 -69.4% 0.0% 4.3% 0 114
Sun Country - Cargo 508 626 -18.8% 9,786 3,002 226.0% 1.4% 1.8% 54 58
UPS 10,604 12,477 -15.0% 83,575 94,118 -11.2% 29.2% 35.5% 684 808
Western 0 0 4 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 6

Major
Alaska Airlines 208 110 89.1% 2,243 1,525 47.1% 0.6% 0.3% 2,550 1,558
American Airlines 28 16 75.0% 211 173 22.0% 0.1% 0.0% 714 428
Delta Air Lines 145 72 101.4% 1,331 1,608 -17.2% 0.4% 0.2% 896 796
Southwest Airlines 228 298 -23.5% 3,560 2,783 27.9% 0.6% 0.8% 1,010 852
United Airlines 70 34 105.9% 753 450 67.3% 0.2% 0.1% 936 526

National
Hawaiian Airlines 29 46 -37.0% 369 337 9.5% 0.1% 0.1% 124 84

Regional
Horizon Air 19 52 -63.5% 349 601 -41.9% 0.1% 0.1% 1,202 2,476
SkyWest Airlines 10 0 177 173 2.3% 0.0% 0.0% 1,504 1,434
Sun Country Airlines 0 0 4 11 -63.6% 0.0% 0.0% 52 38
PDX Total * 36,304 35,148 3.3% 329,749 301,690 9.3% 100.0% 100.0% 12,080 11,238

Cargo 35,567 34,520 3.0% 320,752 294,029 9.1% 98.0% 98.2% 3,092 3,046
Major 679 530 28.1% 8,098 6,539 23.8% 1.9% 1.5% 6,106 4,160
National 29 46 -37.0% 369 337 9.5% 0.1% 0.1% 124 84
Regional 29 52 -44.2% 530 785 -32.5% 0.1% 0.1% 2,758 3,948

DHL is operated by Capital Cargo International Airlines.
                                                               

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Freight Year-to-Date Freight Market Share Flights



Mail Traffic Report
December, 2021: Calendar Year Report

Carrier Dec 21 Dec 20 %Chg Dec 21 Dec 20 %Chg Dec 21 Dec 20 Dec 21 Dec 20
Cargo

ABX 0 0 794 519 53.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Air Transport International-Carrier 0 0 14 74 -81.1% 0.0% 0.0% 226 10
Airpac 0 0 76 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Ameriflight 0 0 394 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
Sun Country - Cargo 0 0 0 447 -100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0 0
UPS 1,065 447 138.3% 7,890 4,780 65.1% 64.8% 41.7% 684 808

Major
Alaska Airlines 74 114 -35.1% 1,004 608 65.1% 4.5% 10.6% 2,550 1,558
American Airlines 113 143 -21.0% 1,466 1,373 6.8% 6.9% 13.4% 714 428
Delta Air Lines 175 178 -1.7% 2,091 1,978 5.7% 10.6% 16.6% 896 796
United Airlines 194 165 17.6% 2,126 1,544 37.7% 11.8% 15.4% 936 526

National
Hawaiian Airlines 4 5 -20.0% 36 36 0.0% 0.2% 0.5% 124 84

Regional
Horizon Air 1 10 -90.0% 106 98 8.2% 0.1% 0.9% 1,202 2,476
SkyWest Airlines 11 0 53 59 -10.2% 0.7% 0.0% 1,504 1,434
Sun Country Airlines 7 9 -88.9% 68 79 -13.9% 0.4% 0.8% 52 38
PDX Total * 1,644 1,071 53.5% 16,118 11,595 39.0% 100.0% 100.0% 8,888 8,158

Cargo 1,065 447 138.3% 9,168 5,820 57.5% 64.8% 41.7% 910 818
Major 556 600 -7.3% 6,687 5,503 21.5% 33.8% 56.0% 5,096 3,308

PORTLAND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT (PDX)

Monthly Mail Year-to-Date Mail Market Share Flights
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